

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: NM ERFO 28(1)

Project Name: FSR 28 GILITA CREEK ROAD

State: NM  
County: CATRON

GILA NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Lakewood, CO  
By: Brenda McGehee  
Date: 06/10/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Acquisition Program Specialist Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: S & L Industrial Date: 7/1/08

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
S & L Industrial P.O. Box 126 675 Road 7 1/2 Cowley, WY 82420	1,395,820.00	
CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture 3400 Columbia Drive, NE Building B Albuquerque, NM 87107	2,295,495.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,480,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: NM ERFO 28(1)

Project Name: FSR 28 GILITA CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	S & L Industrial		ALL	250,000.00	250,000.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			229,500.00	229,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			164,435.00	164,435.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	S & L Industrial		ALL	65,000.00	65,000.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60,000.00	60,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	S & L Industrial		ALL	75,000.00	75,000.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			52,000.00	52,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45,000.00	45,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	S & L Industrial		2,380	6.00	14,280.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			8.00	19,040.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	19,040.00
15705-1300	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
	S & L Industrial		500	75.00	37,500.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			89.00	44,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	15,000.00
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
	S & L Industrial		1,900	25.00	47,500.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			6.00	11,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	15,200.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
	S & L Industrial		100	175.00	17,500.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			62.00	6,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	8,000.00
20103-0000	SQYD	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	S & L Industrial		3,600	8.00	28,800.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			20.00	72,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	7,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: NM ERFO 28(1)

Project Name: FSR 28 GILITA CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304-1000	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	S & L Industrial		ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			227,359.00	227,359.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25,000.00	25,000.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (Unclassified Material from Gabions)			
	S & L Industrial		380	65.00	24,700.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			151.00	57,380.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	7,600.00
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	S & L Industrial		8,000	8.50	68,000.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			22.00	176,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	320,000.00
20421-0000	CUYD	ROCK EXCAVATION			
	S & L Industrial		160	150.00	24,000.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			137.00	21,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	4,800.00
20443-0000	LNFT	BERMS			
	S & L Industrial		30	83.00	2,490.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			199.00	5,970.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	1,500.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
	S & L Industrial		57	440.00	25,080.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			260.00	14,820.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			175.00	9,975.00
25302-1000	CUYD	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
	S & L Industrial		880	67.00	58,960.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			390.00	343,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	176,000.00
25305-1000	SQYD	RENET MATTRESS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
	S & L Industrial		2,100	67.00	140,700.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			190.00	399,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	157,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: NM ERFO 28(1)

Project Name: FSR 28 GILITA CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30302-1000	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
	S & L Industrial		2,120	17.00	36,040.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			12.00	25,440.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.00	19,080.00
30802-2000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
	S & L Industrial		2,000	45.00	90,000.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			98.00	196,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	120,000.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	S & L Industrial		148	180.00	26,640.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			187.00	27,676.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125.00	18,500.00
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	S & L Industrial		32	200.00	6,400.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			287.00	9,184.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			180.00	5,760.00
60201-1200	LNFT	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	S & L Industrial		84	320.00	26,880.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			299.00	25,116.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			240.00	20,160.00
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	S & L Industrial		5	1,650.00	8,250.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			900.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			550.00	2,750.00
60210-1000	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	S & L Industrial		2	2,050.00	4,100.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			1,300.00	2,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	2,000.00
60210-1200	EACH	END SECTION FOR 48-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	S & L Industrial		4	3,100.00	12,400.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			1,800.00	7,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,700.00	6,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: NM ERFO 28(1)

Project Name: FSR 28 GILITA CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60302-0000	LNFT	STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE-ARCH			
	S & L Industrial		110	900.00	99,000.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			1,800.00	198,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	165,000.00
62201-0250	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
	S & L Industrial		60	35.00	2,100.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			164.00	9,840.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	9,000.00
62201-0550	HOURL	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH			
	S & L Industrial		40	35.00	1,400.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			80.00	3,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	4,800.00
62201-1000	HOURL	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
	S & L Industrial		40	35.00	1,400.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			133.00	5,320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			220.00	8,800.00
62201-2850	HOURL	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
	S & L Industrial		40	35.00	1,400.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			129.00	5,160.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			370.00	14,800.00
62201-3100	HOURL	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 3.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY , 165HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
	S & L Industrial		20	35.00	700.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			204.00	4,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			320.00	6,400.00
62301-0000	HOURL	GENERAL LABOR			
	S & L Industrial		60	35.00	2,100.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			34.00	2,040.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	3,900.00
62511-1000	SQYD	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
	S & L Industrial		1,100	15.00	16,500.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			1.75	1,925.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	5,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: NM ERFO 28(1)

Project Name: FSR 28 GILITA CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62516-1000	SQYD	MULCHING, DRY METHOD			
	S & L Industrial		1,100	10.00	11,000.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			1.75	1,925.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	5,500.00
63501-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	S & L Industrial		ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
	CTSI/Meridian, Joint Venture			36,000.00	36,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25,000.00	25,000.00